WAS Senior College and
University Commission

Statement of Accreditation Status

Keck Graduate Institute of Applied Life Sciences

535 Watson Drive
Claremont, CA91711
United States
Telephone: 909-607-7855
URL: http://www.kgi.edu

Staff Liaison: Maureen A. Maloney
Student Achievement URL: http://www.kgi.edu/about-kgi/student-achievement

Current Accreditation Status: Accredited
Most Recent Commission Action: March 30, 2022
First Accredited: 2004

Undergraduate FTE: 48

Graduate FTE: 627

Financial Structure Type: Non-Profit
Sponsorship: No Related Entity
Academic Calendar: Semester
Distributes Federal Finanicial Aid: Yes

Commission Actions

*Commission action letter, reaffirmation visit, June 2018 action
*Structural Change Action Letter, Change of Mission and First Bachelors
*Team report, reaffirmation visit, June 2018 action

*Structural Change Visit Report, Change of Mission and First Bachelors

Personnel

Role Name Title Email

Accreditation Liaison Officer Joshua Morris Associate Dean of Educational joshua_morris@kgi.edu
Effectiveness

Board of Directors Chair Ross Grossman Board Chair rgrossman961@verizon.net

Chief Academic Officer Megan Prosser Vice President of Academic Affairs  megan_prosser@kgi.edu
and Dean

Chief Executive Officer Sheldon Schuster President sheldon_schuster@kgi.edu

Chief Financial Officer Kelly Esperias Chief Financial Officer and Chief kelly_esperias@kgi.edu

Operating Officer



Role Name Title Email

Director Institutional Research Joshua Morris Associate Dean of Educational joshua_morris@kgi.edu
Effectiveness

Locations

OPEID Location Name City Location Type Status

03853300 Keck Graduate Institute of ~ Claremont Main Campus active

Applied Life Sciences

Degrees

Degree Degree Level Year Implemented Modality
Biocon Academy, Certificate in Biosciences Non-degree 2013 Distance Education
Biocon Academy, Certificate in Clinical Development Non-degree 2017 Distance Education
Certificate in Applied Genomics Non-degree 2021 Distance Education
Certificate in Bioscience Management Non-degree 2008 On-Site

Doctor of Pharmacy Professional Doctorate 2014 On-Site

Doctorate in Occupational Therapy Professional Doctorate 2022 On-Site

Master of Engineering in Biopharmaceutical Masters 2016 On-Site
Engineering

Master of Science in Applied Life Sciences Masters 2012 On-Site

Master of Science in Community Medicine Masters 2021 Distance Education
Master of Science in Human Genetics and Genetic Masters 2018 On-Site
Counseling

Master of Science in Human Genetics and Genomic Masters 2018 On-Site

Data Analytics

Master of Science in Physician Associate Studies Masters 2022 On-Site
Master of Science in Translational Medicine Masters 2018 On-Site
Master of Sciences in Bioprocessing Research and Masters 2019 On-Site

Development

Master of Sciences in Regulatory Affairs Masters 2022 On-Site
Masters of Business and Science Masters 2000 On-Site
Masters of Science in Medical Device Engineering Masters 2019 On-Site
PhD in Applied Life Sciences (PhD) Research Doctorate 2006 On-Site

PostBaccalaureate Pre-Physician Assistant Certificate ~ Non-degree 2018 On-Site



Degree Degree Level Year Implemented Modality
PostBaccalaureate Premedicine Certificate (PPC) Non-degree 2010 On-Site
Upcoming Reviews

Season Year Level Review Type

Fall 2025 Offsite Review

Spring 2026

Accreditation Visit



